## IN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOMES FOR GOOD HOUSING AGENCY, OF LANE COUNTY OREGON

ORDER 24-26-06-01H

In the Matter of Approving the PHA Annual Plan, MTW Supplement & 5-Year Plan

WHEREAS, Homes for Good is required by Section 511 of the Quality Housing and Work Responsibility Act of 1998 (and ensuing HUD requirements) to submit a Certification of Compliance with PHA Plan and Related Regulations for both its Annual and 5 Year Plan(s).

WHEREAS, Homes for Good is required by Move to Work to submit an MTW Certification of Compliance with its MTW Supplement.

NOW IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

The Homes for Good Board approve the submittal of the Annual Plan, 5 Year Plan and MTW Supplement by way of signature on the following documents:

Certification of Compliance with PHA Plan and Related Regulations, HUD Form 50077-ST-HCV-HP

MTW Certifications of Compliance, HUD Form 50075- MTW

DATED this 26 day of June , 2024

Michelle Thurston (Jun 26, 2024 15:33 PDT)

Chair, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners

Secretary, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners

# Board Order - Annual Plan, MTW Supplement, 5 Year Plan

#### Final Audit Report

2024-06-26

Created:	2024-06-26
By:	Jasmine Leary Mixon (jlearymixon@homesforgood.org)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAm_v6onNL2jg3ZB1HNNLywkRRYqAI1FiD

# "Board Order - Annual Plan, MTW Supplement, 5 Year Plan" His tory

- Document created by Jasmine Leary Mixon (jlearymixon@homesforgood.org) 2024-06-26 - 10:31:31 PM GMT
- Form filled by Jasmine Leary Mixon (jlearymixon@homesforgood.org) Form filling Date: 2024-06-26 - 10:31:45 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Document emailed to mthurston@homesforgood.org for signature 2024-06-26 - 10:31:46 PM GMT
- Email viewed by mthurston@homesforgood.org 2024-06-26 - 10:32:30 PM GMT
- Signer mthurston@homesforgood.org entered name at signing as Michelle Thurston 2024-06-26 - 10:33:02 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Michelle Thurston (mthurston@homesforgood.org) Signature Date: 2024-06-26 - 10:33:04 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org) for signature 2024-06-26 - 10:33:05 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org) 2024-06-26 - 11:46:55 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org) Signature Date: 2024-06-26 - 11:47:05 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed. 2024-06-26 - 11:47:05 PM GMT

### Adobe Acrobat Sign